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» QUickket™ SFQ Series MTP* Fiber Optic Cassettes are compatible with QuickMet™ Patch
Fanels for up to 96 fiber connections in 1REL with GAPP43HDBL CuickMet™ 48-port Angled
Fatch Panel

» Lowe insertion loss of 0.8d8 max. per cassette and .75dB max per standard cassette; ensures
systerm meets [EEE 802.3ae max. channel loss specification of =2.6dB

» Return loss: 226dB (10Gig™ multimode), 220dB {imultimode), 255dB (singlemode)

» Connect together with high-density female MTP* cable assemblies as interconnecting network:
segments for deploving a remaote or data center location in minutes

» Significantly reduce installation time and lahor by eliminating field connector terminations

» Factory terminated, assembled and 100% tested

» Insertion loss data provided an every fiber cassette

» Return loss data provided on all singlemode fiber cassettes

» Lifetime traceahility of test data to a @.C. numhber on each fiber cassette

10GIg™ OM3 501 25um Fiber Cassettes are tested per IEEE 802.3ae 10 GhE to support
netwark transmission speeds up to 10 Ghis for link lendgths up to 300 meters at 850nm; backward compatible with all

a0 25pm (OM2) MPO or MTP* system reguirements

*MTF is a registered trademark of LIS Conec Ltd.

* Part Mumber Fla6-6-3

*® RoHZ Compliancy Status FoHZ directive iz not applicakle

= hote Irtended for use in fixed installstions which are outzide the zcope of RoHS.

*= Part Dezcription Oh1 6251 25pm Three SC duplex adapters to one male MTP* B-fiber pre-terminsted MTP*
rear mourt cassette provides low insedion loss of 1.00dB max. per fiber.

= CE Compliant Mo

® Pricing Dezcription =F 3 Fiber Cazzette 62.5pm OM1 6-Fiber 3 Dupl ZC 1o (11 MTP

= flin. Croler LICh P

= hin. Order Gty 1

= BOM Gy, (# of Pkgs.) a
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